HB 4087-5 (LC 52) 2/11/22 (DJ/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES (at the request of Representative Karin Power)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4087

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 21, delete the comma and insert 2 "through actions".

3 After line 29, insert:

4 "(11) This section does not apply to property owned by:

5 "(a) School districts, as defined in ORS 332.002;

6 "(b) Public charter schools, as defined in ORS 338.005;

7 "(c) Education service districts, as defined in ORS 334.003;

8 "(d) Community college districts, as defined in ORS 341.005; or

9 "(e) Public universities listed in ORS 352.002.".

10 In line 30, delete "(11)" and insert "(12)".

In line 32, delete "Department of State Police" and insert "Office of Emergency Management".

13 On page 3, line 4, delete "department" and insert "office".

14
